11111360 ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. OBTS Numbe 3. Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capias Juvenile Referral Report Agency ORI Number Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
06- 21-143104 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FLO 500000 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Type
2 1. Yes
2 No **Jultiple** ChargeType: Check as many 1. Felony 6. Other 1 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 2. Traffic Felony as apply Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) SR 7 EXTENSION AND OKEECHOBEE BV ROYAL PALM BCH FL SR 7 EXTENSION AND OKEECHOBEE BV, ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33414 Jail Date Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time PANTHER TOWING 12/29/2021 2328 Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #. Ftc.) JIMENEZ, MARK, ANTHONY Eve Color Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian Height Hair Color Complexion Build 4/29/1961 509 190 | GREEN BRO M MED MED Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Alcohol Influence Drug Influence NONE Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (ZIP) Phone Residence Type. 1. City 2. County Florida Out of State 561 \ 929 1500 173 BERENGER WALK, ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33414 1 Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Zip) Address Source DEFENDANT Business Address (Name, Street) (City) Occupation 561) 929 1500 BUSINESSOWNER 125 SOUTH SR 7 SUITE 104195 ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33414 Citizenship Place of Birth (City, State) D/L Number State Soc. Sec. Number SUSANVILLE CA J552541611490, US Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) duce. لتثث 1. Arrested 2. At Large Juvenile 3. Felony
4. Misdemeanor Date of Birth Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Sex ☐ 1. Arrested 2. At Large Parent
Legal Custodian
Other: Name (Last) (State) (Zip) Address (Street, Apt, Number) (City) Juvenile Disposition

1. Handled/ processed within Dept, and Released. Notified by: (Name) Date Time 2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. incarcerated Released To: (Name) Date Time School Attended Grade Yes, by: (Name) ascription of Property Value of Property Property Crime?
Yes No. M. Manufacture/ Z. Othe Produce/ Cultivate H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv. Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess P. Parapherna Equipment S. Synthetics Drug Type N. N/A U. Unkno Z. Other S. Sell B. Buy T. Traff N. N/A A. Amphetamine C. Cocaine E. Heroin Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Counts Violence ☐Y ■ N ī 316.193(1)A DUI Offense # Warrant I Capies Number Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit 21-143104 N N N/A Domestic Violence Violation of ORD # Counts Statute Violation Number Charge Description Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Bond Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Counts Offense # Amount I Unit Warrant / Capias Number Drug Activity Drug Type Bond Violation of ORD # Charge Description Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Bond Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capies Number 6 9 toping tage Location (Court, Room Number, Address) O 3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 Court Date and Time 1 © Sign $_{\mathsf{AM}}$ \times Year 2022 Month JANUARY Day 30 0800 Time I AGREE TO FAIL TO APP

AND PLACE DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY RYAS REDUCED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. 12/29/2021 \sim Signature of Defendant Juvenile and Parent /90 Date Signed HOLD for other Agency Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee) Name: (PRINT) Resisted Arrest I.D. # Dangerous INV E. K . WHITE 7209 2ther PAGE Suicidal Transporting Officer
INV E. K. WHITE WEAL of 1 Witness here if subject signed with an -X' 7209 **PBSO** GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY) DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY PINK - AGENCY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY

| Agency ORI Number Agency Name PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Agency Report Number O6- PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | |
|--|------------------------------|
| FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | 309884 |
| FILO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF SUFFICE ChargeType: 1. Felony 3 Misdemeanor 5 Ordinance Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4 Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other | 3104 |
| Nemo (Lest Eigst Middle) Alias Race Sex D | Date of Birth 6 4/29/1961 |
| Charge Description | |
| Charge Description Output Charge Description Charge Description Charge Description | |
| | ate of Birth |
| ≥ Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Address Sou | lice. |
| Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Occupation | |
| The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following | violation of law. |
| The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence. who told who told | |
| confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts. It was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from my (de | scribed) investigation. |
| On the 29 day of DECEMBER 20 21 at A. M. X P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause | se for arrest.) |
| | |
| On Wednesday December 29, 2021 I responded to a minor vehicle crash located on the State Road Okeechobee Blvd. Upon arrival met with the parties involved in the crash. I spoke with the driver | 7 Extension and |
| get his account of the crash. As I was speaking with him, I noticed an odor of an unknown alcoholic | c beverage |
| coming from his person and breath he was also unsteady on his feet when he exited the car and wh | en he exited he |
| had to hold onto the vehicle to steady himself. I also noticed that he had watery eyes. based on the f training and experience, I believe the driver of vehicle one who was identified via his issued FLDL | |
| Jimenez. | |
| Based on all these facts presented, I called for a DUI Investigator to respond and conduct an investigator | tigation for |
| Driving under the Influence. DUI Investigator White responded to conduct the investigation. | ugation for |
| | |
| | [|
| PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| E | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | - |
| | |
| | |
| STATE OF FLORIDA | |
| DS MCMAHON (ID #) 6149 | |
| The following distribution was swings to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 29 day of DECEMBER 20 21 by DS MCMAHON | N 6149 |
| The foregoing infirmment was sword to or affirmed and subscribed before me this | |
| The foregoing introduced to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 29 day of DECEMBER 20 21 by DS MCMAHON (Point name of particular produced identification). Type of identification produced KNOWN Noting public clearly (Court, Officer (F S S 117.10) | PAGE _ |
| Noury Public Coun. Officer (F S S 117.10) | OF |
| PBSD 99004 REV. 94001 DISTRIBUTION WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY | |

| 1 | OBTS Number | PROBABLE CAUSE AF | FIDAVIT | | equest for equest for | | 1 | Juvenile | N |
|----------------|--|--|----------------------------|---|--------------------------|------------|----------------|-----------------|----------|
| NIWO | Agency ORI Number Agency Name | ACH COUNTY SHERIFF' | | gency Report Number 06- 21-143104 | | | | | |
| ۲ | Charactura | | Ordinance | Special Notes | • | | | | |
| | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony X 4 Name (Last, First, Middle) | 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. (| Other Alias | | Race | Sex | Date of Bi | rth | |
| 퓝 | JIMENEZ, MARK, ANTHONY | 7 | | <u> </u> | w | M | 4/29/1961 | | |
| GES | Charge Description DUI | 316.193(1)A | Charge Description | 1 | | | | | i |
| CHARGES | Charge Description | | Charge Description | 1 | | | | | |
| ۲ | Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) | | <u> </u> | | Race | Sex | Date of Bir | th | |
| ₹ | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | (State) (zip) | Phone | L | Address | Source | | |
| VICTIM | , | | | () | | | 4 | | |
| | Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Occupation | | | | | | | | |
| | The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody | and reasonable grounds to believe, and d | loes believe that the a | above named Defendant | committed | the follow | ving violation | of law. | |
| | committed the below acts in my presence. | | served by | | who to | | <u></u> | | |
| | admitting to the below facts. | | | sted person commit t nited the below acts, r | | | (described | l) investigatio | on. |
| | On the 29 day of DECEMBER | 20 21 at 2305 | A.M. 🔀 P.M. (| (Specifically include f | acts con | stituting | cause for a | rrest.) | |
| | On Wednesday, December 29, 202 | 1 at annrovimately 2315 | hours I res | nanded to the | interse | ection | of State | Road (S | B) |
| | 7 Extension and Okeechobee Boulet | | | | | | | | |
| | George McMahon with a traffic cra | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | McMahon patrol vehicle stopped in | | | | | | | | |
| | truck, bearing current Florida licenstopped ahead of the pick up truck. | | | | | | | | |
| | male was sitting in the driver seat o | | | | | | | | |
| | rear side of the small car and front | | | | | | | | |
| | the subject sitting in the driver seat | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | witness statement detailing the even | | | | | | | | ole |
| l | cause affidavit detailing the following | | | | | | | | _ |
| E | located on the State Road 7 Extensi | | | | | | | | |
| ME | I spoke with the driver of vehicle o | | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT | an unknown alcoholic beverage con the car and when he exited he had t | | | | | | | | |
| | based on the facts and my training | | | | | | | | |
| CAUSE | issued FLDL as Mark Jimenez. | | | | | | | | |
| lш | Based on all these facts presented, | | | | | | stigation | ı for | |
| DBABL | Driving under the Influence. DUI | | | | | | | 1.4 | |
| PRO | I made contact with the driver whidentified as Mark Anthony Jimene | | | | | | | | |
| | cheeks were flushed, mouth dry and | | | | | | | | |
| | lethargic. I could smell a strong odd | | | | | | | | |
| | was wearing brown shorts, a white | | | | | | | | |
| | vehicle during a minor traffic crash | | | | | | | | ld |
| | now be conducting a criminal inves | | | | | | | | |
| | prompted by the previously mentio Miranda Warnings prior to speaki | | | | | | | | |
| | before I completed talking with him | | ing this pro- | cess ire orten sp | one o | VCI 111 | c by an. | , wering | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM EAST | | | | | | | | |
| ı | | INV E. K. WHITE | | | | | | | |
| ξĒ | (Signature of Arres Ind Itin) Strating Officer) | | | | TNIX | 7 TO 12 | MATTER | D | |
| RAT | The foregoing instrument was evern to be affirmed and subscri | | CEMBER | KNOW | | E.K | . WHIT | L | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE | (Print name of Arresting Investigative Officer), who is personal | ly known to me and/or produced identification | on. Type of identification | on produced MINOW | 14 | | | | |
| ADM | Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) | Notary Public State of Fl | lorida | | | | | PAG | |
| L | 0 3 | Renee Ragin | (| | | | | <u> </u> | <u>2</u> |
| PB | SO #0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE | My Commission GG 900 Expires 03/05/2025 ATT | ORNEY YELL | LOW - AGENCY | PINK - AGI | ENCY | | | |

| П | OBTS Number | PROBABLE CAUSE AF | Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies I I Juvenile N | | | | | |
|----------------|--|---|--|--|------------|-----------|----------------------------|-------|
| DMIN | | DALLED DE AGUA GOUNTY OUT DIESTO OCCUON | | Agency Report Number 06- 21-143104 | | | - | |
| | ChargeType: 1. Felony :: | | Ordinance Other | Special Notes: | | | | |
| DEF | Name (Last, First, Middle) JIMENEZ, MARK, ANTHONY | 7 | Alias | | Race W | Sex M | Date of Birth 4/29/1961 | |
| GES | Charge Description DUI | 316.193(1)A | Charge Description | 1 | | | | |
| CHAR | Charge Description | | Charge Description | 1 | | | | |
| П | Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) | - W W W W W W W W W W | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Race | Sax | Date of Birth | |
| VICTIM | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | (State) (zip) | Phone | i | Address | Source | |
| Š | Business Address (Name, Street) | (City) | (State) (zip) | Phone | | Occupa | tion | |
| Н | The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody | and reasonable grounds to believe, and o | does believe that the | above named Defendant | committed | the follo | ving violation of law. | |
| | committed the below acts in my presence. | | oserved by | | who to | _ | | |
| | admitting to the below facts. | | | sted person commit the sited the below acts, r | | | (described) investigat | tion. |
| | On the 29 day of DECEMBER | 20 21 at 2305 | A.M. 🗷 P.M. (| Specifically include fa | acts con | stituting | cause for arrest.) | |
| | After reading him his "rights" he | | | | | | | e |
| | obliged. During the interview the deexplained the vehicle ahead of him | | | | | | | nted |
| | his story and said the light changed | from green to yellow an | d the car re | ersed back int | o his t | ruck. | The defendant | |
| | he attended a bachelor party and d coke". Based on my suspicion I ask | ` * * | | | | | • | |
| | (SFSTs) for the purpose of determine | | | | | | | |
| | issues and takes various medication | . He told me he was not | going to per | form the tasks | becau | se the | medication | |
| | compromises his equilibrium. He to | | | | | | | |
| | custom audio, video and custom ho voluntary and he did not have to pe | | | | | | | |
| | the physical evidence of impairmen | | | | | | | |
| ME | DUI. His refusal could also be used | | | | | | | |
| STATEME | I asked again if he would perform t had difficulty in keeping his balanc | | | | | | | |
| | emanating from his breath that into | ensified when he spoke. ' | With the evic | lence of the def | fendai | ıt bei | ng identified as | the |
| CAUSE | driver of his pick up during the cra | | | | | | | |
| ABLE | by the him, probable cause was esta DUI. He was searched and handcut | | | | | | | |
| PROB/ | my patrol car. Back up deputies ar | | | | | | | 11 01 |
| | rotation list. Panther Towing respo | | | | | | | |
| | main jail breath analysis facility for and began a 20 minute observation | | | | | | | |
| | or otherwise. Neither did he regurg | | | | | | | any |
| | samples for the purpose of determi | ning his alcohol content. | He refused. | I read implied | conse | nt an | l he told me | _ |
| | understood the consent. He told me again and was deemed a "refusal". | | | | | | | |
| | remember. I advised him of his "rig | ghts" again to his ackno | wledgment. l | asked if he wo | ould co | onsen | to a continued | |
| | interview and he told me "no" caus | se he is not drunk. The d | iefendant wa | s booked into t | he ma | in jai | for DUI. | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALMERATH | INV E. K . WHITE | | | | | | |
| l _e | (Signature of Ariacting Investigating Officer) | nv c. k. white | | | | | | |
| RATI | The foregoing instrument sworm or affirmed and subscr | ibed before me this $\underline{29}$ day of \underline{DE} | CEMBER | 20 21 | | E. K . | WHITE | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE | (Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personal | ly known to me and/or produced identification | on. Type of identification | n produced KNOWN | | | | |
| ADM | Notary Public, Clerk of Court Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) | Notary Public State | e of Florida | | | | 1 | AGE |
| L | | Renee Ragin My Commission G | | | | | | OF |
| PB | 0 #0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COI | 792/199/69 #PHANTO TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THE | | OW - AGENCY P | PINK - AGE | NCY | | |

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

| ON THE 29 DAY OF DECEMBER 20 21 AT 2305 | AM PM |
|---|--|
| SUBJECT: JIMENEZ, MARK, ANTHONY CASE NUMBER: | 21-143104 |
| AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: INV E. K | |
| PERSONAL CONTACT | |
| DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or statements putting def. behind w | heel of vehicle) |
| SEE PC AFFIDAVIT | |
| OBSERVATION OF DRIVER: | |
| SEE PC AFFIDAVIT | |
| DRIVER'S STATEMENTS: | |
| I DRANK TWO JACK AND COKE. ADMITTED TO DRIVING HIS VEHICLE WI | HEN THE CRASH |
| OCCURRED ODORS: | 4 CHD LECTIC DDE ATY |
| STRONG ODOR OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE EMANATING FROM | M SUBJECT'S BREATH |
| GENERAL OBSERVATIONS SPEECH: SLURRED | |
| ATTITUDE: INATTENTIVE, NON-COOPERATIVE AND ARGUMENTA | TIVE |
| CLOTHING: LOOSE AND DISHEVELED | |
| MEDICAL/OTHER: HEART ISSUES | |
| - A | |
| TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEACH | |
| INV E. K. WHITE ignature of Arresting/Investigative Office() | |
| ne foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 29 day of DECEMBER 20.21 by INV | E.K.WHITE |
| rint name of Arresting//verligetye Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN. | ************************************** |
| Notary Public State of Florida | |
| otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) Renee Ragin My Commission GG 966418 Expires 03/05/2024 | |

| CASE NUMBER | 21- | 143 | 104 |
|-------------|-----|-----|-----|
| | | | |

ROADSIDE TASKS

| HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS: | |
|---|---|
| LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT | RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT |
| LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION | RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION |
| LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES | RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES |
| Other Observations: | |
| REFUSED | |
| WALK & TURN: N/A | |
| | |
| ONE LEG STAND: | |
| N/A | |
| FINGER TO NOSE: N/A | |
| ROMBERG ALPHABET: | |
| N/A | |
| BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) REFUSED 2) REFUSED | 3) 4) |
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH | |
| INV E. K. WHITE (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) | |
| The foregoing instrument was sworn to or artifized and subscribed before me this 29 day of DEC | EMBER 20 21 by INV E. K. WHITE |
| (Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Ty | ~~~ ? |
| Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117 10) Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117 10) Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117 10) Notary Public State of Fig. Renee Ragin My Commission GG 966 Expires 03/05/2024 | ? |

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | ा । जन्म विकास का का का का का अपना का | ा |
|-----------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|
| SUB | BJECT: JINJENSEZ, 1 Park H. CASE NUMBER: 1.142101 | |
| | IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE | |
| | NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. | |
| con | n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol tent. OR- | |
| | n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of mical or controlled substances. OR- | |
| I an | n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol conten I the presence of chemical or controlled substances. | ŧ |
| | NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. | |
| | m of the | • |
| If y per of a req of y is a | rou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended riod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I nuested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. | or a sult nave test you |
| SU | BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) | |
| | CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS | |
| IA | M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIG | ITS: |
| 1. | You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. | |
| 2. | Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. | |
| 3. | You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. | |
| 4. | If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. | |
| 5. | If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent | |
| 6. | I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. | |
| 7. | Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. | |

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_

| | 1 |
|--|----------|
| SUBJECT: Julie 2, 1/ark H. CASE NUMBER: 21.142104 | |
| QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS | |
| I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. | OF, OR |
| WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? | |
| WHERE WERE YOU GOING? | |
| WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? | |
| DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? | |
| WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? | |
| WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? | |
| WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? | |
| WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? | |
| WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? | |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? | |
| HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? | |
| WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK? | |
| HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? | |
| CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? | |
| HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH? | |
| WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? | |
| WHAT? WHEN? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? | |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? | |
| ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG? | <u> </u> |
| DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? | |
| WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? | |
| HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? | |
| HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY? | |
| ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN? | <u> </u> |
| DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? | |
| GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? | |
| EAR INFECTION? | |
| INNER EAR TROUBLE? | |
| DIABETES? | |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? | _ |
| DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? | + |
| HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? | + |
| INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL | - |
| WILL STAIL ALLE. IDDON DIDNY THE OBSTAIND SOOTED SODE J | |

PBSQ #0129C REV. 9/93

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

| i, <u>Investigator</u> | | EDWARD voreading Implied Consent | Warning) | a duly c | ertified Law Enforce | nent Officer or (| Correctional Officer, |
|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| am a member of | | ach County Sheriffs C | • | | | | , and I do swear |
| | | | (Name of en | forcement agency) | | | , |
| or affirm that on or | about the | THIRTIETH | day of | December | ,20 | 021, | at 11:38 PM |
| DRIVER | i | MARK | | ANTHONY | | JIME | ENEZ |
| (Type or Print) | FU | RST | M | IDDLE OR MAIDE | EN | LA | ST |
| DL# | J552541 | 611490 | _, state of | F | TL | _, was placed ur | nder lawful arrest for |
| the offense of | | DUI | by I n | vestigator LE | EDWARD | WHITE | and |
| issued Citation # | AEA7 | YSE . | | | (Name of Arresting O | nicer) | |
| That on or | about the | THIRTIETH | day of | December | 20 | 021 | at 12:37 AM |
| in Palm Beach | | County, | | | , | , , | |
| submit to a lawfi to submit to a la holds a CDL, o License/driving p previously been | ul test as awful test or was o orivilege disqualit it to the to | od test. I also info requested above t of his or her brea perating a CMV, for a period of one fied as a result of est(s) requested. | if his or her ath, urine, or refusal will e (1) year in f a refusal t | driving priviled to blood. Addition the case of a consult to a consult | ge has been prevonally, I informed disqualification a first refusal or pany such lawful to Signature of I Corretional of fice | iously susperd the driver the fine Compermanently it est. Nonethe | nded for refusal hat if he or she mercial Driver's f he or she has eless, the driver |
| | Rene My Co Expire | / Public State of Florida e Ragin immission GG 966418 is 03/05/2024 | | The fo | regoing instrument w | as sworn and sul | bscribed before me: |
| The foregoing instu | | sworn and subscribed b | pefore | | Signatu | ire of Attesting Of | fficer |
| me this <u>30</u> day | of | <u> Dec.</u> ,21 | 0 <u>21</u> | Title _ | | | |
| by | <u> E iu</u> | In te | | Date _ | | | |
| who is personally known when it is personally known when i | 1/1 | as identifi | cation. | | Note: Mail or han Bureau of Admini Department of Hi Vehicles, with the appropriate copy probable cause a | strative Review ghway Safety a driver's licens of the UTC and | ws office, and Motor se, the |

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21-143104 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV E. K. WHITE ADDRESS: HQ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): ______ (WORK) ______ 561 688 3000 CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS NAME: D/S GEORGE MCMAHON ADDRESS: DIST 9 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ _____ (WORK) <u>561 688 3000</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: CRASH INVESTIGATOR NAME: HENRY L ADDRESS 83 Cherry PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) endant behind the wheel of the vett CAN TESTIFY TO: DIOC IDA NAME: ADDRESS ___ ____(WORK) <u>0</u> PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ (WORK) _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ____ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ _____(WORK) _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS . PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS __ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO:



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

| | х | Florida State Statute | Description | Page Number(s) |
|---|---|---|--|----------------|
| | | 119.071(2)(d) | Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations. | |
| ions | | 943.053, 943.0525 | NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. | |
| L/E Exemptions | | 119.071(4)(c) | Undercover personnel. | |
| L/E E | | 119.071(2)(f) | Confidential informants (CIs). | |
| | | 119.071(2)(e) | Confession. | |
| ıns | | 985.04(1) | Juvenile offender records. | |
| mptio | | 119.071(h)(i) | Assets of a crime victim. | |
| Public Info. Exemptions | | 395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a) | Medical information. | |
| blic 1m | | 394.4615(7) | Mental health information. | |
| Pu | | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) | Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children. | |
| | × | (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e) | Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. | 2 |
| | | (viii) 394.4615(7) | Clinical records under the Baker Act. | |
| of 23) | | (xii) 741.30(3)(b) | The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. | |
| (Rule | | (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h) | Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. | |
| Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23) | | िक्षी के जिल्हा किस्तु है किस्तु है किस्तु है किस्तु है | | |
| l Administr | | | | |
| es of Judicia | | 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | | |
| Florida Rul | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Other | | | Other: | |
| ğ | | | Other: | |

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

| 1 | Booking Number: 2021032813 | Date: 12/30/2021 |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007 |